508229954 11/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8277144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL P. KEILY	09/22/2020
VICTOR LANDA	09/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISPENSING DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1940 DIAMOND STREET
City:	SAN MARCOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17663603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDI.032C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON S. JOHNSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron S. Johnson/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2023		

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022-05-16 Executed CDA - DDI.032C1#page1.tif source=2022-05-16 Executed CDA - DDI.032C1#page2.tif

PATENT 508229954 REEL: 065562 FRAME: 0625

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Application No.: 16/874,519; Filed: May 14, 2020 Docket No.: DDI.032A

Title: FRAGRANCE DISPENSERS AND METHODS

Inventors: Joel P. Keily and Victor Landa

Inventor Declaration

This Declaration is directed to the above-identified U.S. application and incorporating any amendments made thereto prior to the signature date of this Declaration.

As a named inventor, I declare that:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
- I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Inventor Assignment

WHEREAS, above-identified inventors (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs, or discoveries (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work"), which is the subject of the above-identified application for Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter the "Application"), which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, **Dispensing Dynamics International, Inc.**, with a place of business at 1020 S. Bixby Drive, City of Industry, California 91745 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all Patent Properties filed or issued upon the Application and the Work, where "Patent Properties" include: (i) all provisional applications relating thereto (such as U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 62/849,082, filed May 16, 2019; 62/913,996, filed October 11, 2019; and 63/011,792, filed April 17, 2020); (ii) all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to any of aforementioned provisionals and/or the Application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and (iii) all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY acknowledge the ASSIGNEE as the Applicant for all aforementioned Patent Properties, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1 6349))

Appeared No. 1987 F. S.P. Fled. May 14, 2020

THE FRACEAUCE DISPENSERS AND METHODS

Inventoral Joseph Kesyand Victor Landa

Server No. CER COSA

AND ASSIGNOR DOES REPERFY set leasing transfer out cover to ASSIGNED to excession representatives and executive of the control of the control

AND ASSIGNOR DOES REPORT OF SURFIELD ASSIGNOR WILL CONTINUE OF REPORT OF ASSIGNOR WILL CONTINUE OF REPORT OF ASSIGNOR WILL CONTINUE OF ASSIGNOR WILL

Legal Name o	of inventor. Joel	P. Kelly			
INTESTIMON	AY WHEREOF II			day of 1975	20 /
Sor	teture				
Legal Name (of Inventor: Vict	or Landa			
				4-2	262.20
m iedinach	er venenbult, i l	strigger no Set My He	and and seal this	_day of	
Sgr	nature (

33169685

Page 2 of 2